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In pursuance of regulation 7 (3) of the Medical Practitioners (Registration of Specialists) Regulations 1971 and section 37 of the Medical 
Practitioners Act 1968, a certified copy of the register of persons who are registered as specialists under those regulations as at 30 June 
1986 is published below. 

Wellington, I July 1986. 

Name 

Abeypala, Weragoda Arachchige 

Acland, Richard Hugh 
Anderson, Brian Raymond 
Archibald, David Drummond 
Baker, Arthur Barrington 

Baker, Jane Elizabeth 
Barrett, John Campbell 
Bassili, Maureen Anne 
Bennett, Forbes Eadie 

Bent, Judith Mary 
Berry, Paul Randolph 
Blackburn, John Edward 
Boas, Robert Albert 

Bowers, Alan Geoffrey 
Bowie, David Ralph 
Brown, Christina Margaret 
Brown, Colin Robert 

Brown, Thomas Pendreigh 
Bush, David Cranleigh Thomson 
Caldwell, Peter Henry 
Calhaem, Malcolm Noel 
Calvert, Preston Craine 
Cameron, Andrew Frank 
Campbell, Matthew Marshall 

Carstens, James 
Chacko, Margaret Helen 
Chambers, Christopher John Wesley 
Chin, Luk Sun 
Chisholm, Douglas Ian 
Chisholm, Roderick Hanbury 

Clark, Richard Campbell 
Clarke, Janice Marguerite 
Clarkson, Hugh James 
Clayton, James Ivor 
Cochrane, William Hull 
Collure, Don Bertram Mahendra 
Comber, Russell Evan Heath 
Cook, Vernon Bruce 
Coulter, Robert Love 
Cranfield, James Thomas O'Brien 
Crichton, Brian John 
Crone, Peter Denholm 
Cutfield, Geoffrey Ronald 

Davis, Francis Michael 

Denham, Una May 

Dickson, Arabel Alice 

Dobbinson, Trevor Lancelot 

Downward, George 
Evans, Christopher John 

Evans, Jon 
Farnell, Alan 

Farrant, Murray Leonard 
Faull, Rosemary Agatha 
Fawcett, Edwin Robert 
Fehsenfeld, Eoin David 
Fergus, Basil Eric Talbot 
Fergusson, Robert Murray 
Fernando, Lionel Clarence 
Fong, Lillian Lai-lan 
Futter, Malcolm Edward 
Gibbs, John Michael 

Gooneratne, Rajpal Sarath 

Grant, Allan Craig 

GEORGINA A. JONES, Secretary to the Medical Council. 

ANAESTHETICS 

Date of 
Registration 

5/1/84 

24/3/83 
15/3/78 
28/3/85 
18/8/75 

9/2/76 
21/1O/7l 
15/12/80 

4/9/78 

24/7/85 
28/3/74 
15/7/82 
28/3/74 

21/10/71 
11/4/86 
28/3/74 
9/1/80 

21/10/71 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 
3/12/82 

21/10/71 
9/2/72 

26/7/84 

30/9/77 
23/11/81 
14/12/84 
5/12/74 

21/10/71 
14/12/84 

21/10/71 
30/3/78 

21/10/71 
18/5/73 
30/4/85 
1/11/79 
12/9/77 

21/1O/7l 
21/1O/7l 

6/6/86 
1/11/74 
3/12/82 
3/12/82 

6/12/76 

9/2/76 

7/12/81 

9/2/72 

15/7/80 
8/11/73 

28/3/74 
23/11/81 

28/3/74 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 
14/12/84 
21/1O/7l 
21/1O/7l 
28/3/74 
11/4/86 
28/3/85 

21/1O/7l 

4/2/80 

31/12/81 

Address 

Department of Anaesthesia, Tokoroa Hospital, Private Bag, Toko-
roa. 

9 Tole Street, Auckland 2. 
Rotorua Hospital, Private Bag, Rotorua. 
Tauranga Hospital, Private Bag, Tauranga. 
Department of Anaesthesia and Intensive Care, University of Otago 

Medical School, P.O. Box 913, Dunedin. 
36 Grandview Crescent, Opoho, Dunedin. 
32 Orchard Street, Wadestown, Wellington 1. 
28 Marama Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Regional Intensive Care Unit, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Has-

tings. 
12 Wimbledon Way, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
19 Crescent Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
73 Epsom Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Section of Anaesthesia, University of Auckland School of Medicine, 

Private Bag, Auckland. 
4 Brookland Place, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
Care of Otago Hospital Board, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin. 
Belk Road, R.D. I, Tauranga. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamil-

ton. 
P.O. Box 7224, Wellington. 
21 Amherst Place, Cashmere, Christchurch 2. 
Hikurangi R.D. 4, Bay of Islands. 
Care of A.S. Carlyle, Solicitor, P.O. Box 120, Paraparaumu. 
67A Mill Road, Kensington, Whangarei. 
Hutt Hospital, P.O. Box 30314, Lower Hutt. . 
Department of Anaesthetics, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Has-

tmgs. 
Gisborne Hospital, Private Bag, Gisborne. 
40 McSaveneys Road, Marshlands, Christchurch 5. 
30 Aberfoyle Street, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton. 
8 Storry Place, Christchurch 4. , 
Department of Anaesthetics, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Has-

tmgs. 
25 Anglesea Street, Hamilton. 
17 Lucerne Road, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
4 Dillicar Street, Hamilton. 
119 Belford Street, Dunedin. 
21 Jefferson Street, Brooklyn, Wellington 2. 
108 Fox Street, Gisborne. 
56 Hawera Road, Kohimarama, Auckland 5. 
Wellington Hospital, Private Bag, Wellington. 
18 Ngauruhoe Street, Taupo. 
19 Glenfern Road, Howick, Auckland. 
91 Horence Avenue, Palmerston North. 
Hat 4, 12 Brown Street, Tauranga. 
Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, Dune­

din. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
Care of Mrs. J. Grant, 45 Park Road, Burwood, N.S.W. 2134, Aus­

tralia. 
The Croft, Croftsway, Lower Heswall, Merseyside L60 9JP, United 

Kingdom. 
Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 

946, Dunedin. 
250 Woodham Road, Christchurch 6. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
9 John Sims Drive, We11ington 4. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Palmerston North Hospital, Private Bag, 

Palmerston North. 
Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson. 
27 Gardner Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
121 Cliffs Road, St. Clair, Dunedin. 
We11ington Hospital, Private Bag, Wellington. 
R.D. I, Great Barrier Island. 
39 Amritsar Street, Khandallah, Wellington 4. 
Taranaki Base Hospital, Private Bag, New Plymouth. 
Masterton Hospital, P.O. Box 96, Masterton. 
115 Parker Road, Oratia, Auckland. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auck­

land 1. 
Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson. 


