In pursuance of regulation 7 (3) of the Medical Practitioners (Registration of Specialists) Regulations 1971 and section 37 of the Medical Practitioners Act 1968, a certified copy of the register of persons who are registered as specialists under those regulations as at 30 June 1986 is published below.

Wellington, 1 July 1986.

GEORGINA A. JONES, Secretary to the Medical Council.

## ANAESTHETICS

Name	Date of Registration	Address
Abeypala, Weragoda Arachchige	5/1/84	Department of Anaesthesia, Tokoroa Hospital, Private Bag, Tokoroa
Acland, Richard Hugh Anderson, Brian Raymond Archibald, David Drummond Baker, Arthur Barrington	24/3/83 15/3/78 28/3/85 18/8/75	roa.  9 Tole Street, Auckland 2. Rotorua Hospital, Private Bag, Rotorua. Tauranga Hospital, Private Bag, Tauranga. Department of Anaesthesia and Intensive Care, University of Otago Medical School, P.O. Box 913, Dunedin.
Baker, Jane Elizabeth Barrett, John Campbell Bassili, Maureen Anne Bennett, Forbes Eadie	9/2/76 21/10/71 15/12/80 4/9/78	36 Grandview Crescent, Opoho, Dunedin. 32 Orchard Street, Wadestown, Wellington 1. 28 Marama Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3. Regional Intensive Care Unit, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Hastings.
Bent, Judith Mary Berry, Paul Randolph Blackburn, John Edward Boas, Robert Albert	24/7/85 28/3/74 15/7/82 28/3/74	12 Wimbledon Way, Remuera, Auckland 5. 19 Crescent Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 73 Epsom Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3. Section of Anaesthesia, University of Auckland School of Medicine, Private Bag, Auckland.
Bowers, Alan Geoffrey Bowie, David Ralph Brown, Christina Margaret Brown, Colin Robert	21/10/71 11/4/86 28/3/74 9/1/80	4 Brookland Place, Remuera, Auckland 5. Care of Otago Hospital Board, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin. Belk Road, R.D. 1, Tauranga. Department of Anaesthesia, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton.
Brown, Thomas Pendreigh Bush, David Cranleigh Thomson Caldwell, Peter Henry Calhaem, Malcolm Noel Calvert, Preston Craine Cameron, Andrew Frank Campbell, Matthew Marshall	21/10/71 21/10/71 21/10/71 3/12/82 21/10/71 9/2/72 26/7/84	On. Box 7224, Wellington.  21 Amherst Place, Cashmere, Christchurch 2.  Hikurangi R.D. 4, Bay of Islands.  Care of A.S. Carlyle, Solicitor, P.O. Box 120, Paraparaumu.  67A Mill Road, Kensington, Whangarei.  Hutt Hospital, P.O. Box 30314, Lower Hutt.  Department of Anaesthetics, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Hastings.
Carstens, James Chacko, Margaret Helen Chambers, Christopher John Wesley Chin, Luk Sun Chisholm, Douglas Ian Chisholm, Roderick Hanbury	30/9/77 23/11/81 14/12/84 5/12/74 21/10/71 14/12/84	Gisborne Hospital, Private Bag, Gisborne. 40 McSaveneys Road, Marshlands, Christchurch 5. 30 Aberfoyle Street, Epsom, Auckland 3. Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton. 8 Storry Place, Christchurch 4. Department of Anaesthetics, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Has-
Clark, Richard Campbell Clarke, Janice Marguerite Clarkson, Hugh James Clayton, James Ivor Cochrane, William Hull Collure, Don Bertram Mahendra Comber, Russell Evan Heath Cook, Vernon Bruce Coulter, Robert Love Cranfield, James Thomas O'Brien Crichton, Brian John Crone, Peter Denholm Cutfield, Geoffrey Ronald	21/10/71 30/3/78 21/10/71 18/5/73 30/4/85 1/11/79 12/9/77 21/10/71 21/10/71 6/6/86 1/11/74 3/12/82 3/12/82	tings. 25 Anglesea Street, Hamilton. 17 Lucerne Road, Remuera, Auckland 5. 4 Dillicar Street, Hamilton. 119 Belford Street, Dunedin. 21 Jefferson Street, Brooklyn, Wellington 2. 108 Fox Street, Gisborne. 56 Hawera Road, Kohimarama, Auckland 5. Wellington Hospital, Private Bag, Wellington. 18 Ngauruhoe Street, Taupo. 19 Glenfern Road, Howick, Auckland. 91 Florence Avenue, Palmerston North. Flat 4, 12 Brown Street, Tauranga. Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin Hospital, P.O.
Davis, Francis Michael	6/12/76	din.  Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Denham, Una May	9/2/76	Care of Mrs. J. Grant, 45 Park Road, Burwood, N.S.W. 2134, Australia.
Dickson, Arabel Alice	7/12/81	The Croft, Croftsway, Lower Heswall, Merseyside L60 9JP, United Kingdom.
Dobbinson, Trevor Lancelot	9/2/72	Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin.
Downward, George Evans, Christopher John	15/7/80 8/11/73	250 Woodham Road, Christchurch 6. Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Evans, Jon Farnell, Alan	28/3/74 23/11/81	9 John Sims Drive, Wellington 4. Department of Anaesthesia, Palmerston North Hospital, Private Bag, Palmerston North.
Farrant, Murray Leonard Faull, Rosemary Agatha Fawcett, Edwin Robert Fehsenfeld, Eoin David Fergus, Basil Eric Talbot Fergusson, Robert Murray Fernando, Lionel Clarence Fong, Lillian Lai-lan Futter, Malcolm Edward Gibbs, John Michael	28/3/74 21/10/71 21/10/71 14/12/84 21/10/71 21/10/71 28/3/74 11/4/86 28/3/85 21/10/71	Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson.  27 Gardner Road, Epsom, Auckland 3.  121 Cliffs Road, St. Clair, Dunedin. Wellington Hospital, Private Bag, Wellington. R.D. 1, Great Barrier Island.  39 Amritsar Street, Khandallah, Wellington 4.  Taranaki Base Hospital, Private Bag, New Plymouth. Masterton Hospital, P.O. Box 96, Masterton.  115 Parker Road, Oratia, Auckland. Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Gooneratne, Rajpal Sarath	4/2/80	Department of Anaesthesia, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auckland 1.
Grant, Allan Craig	31/12/81	Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson.